## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Snakedance Condominiums Hondo Restaurant 110 Sutton Place, Taos Ski Valley, New Mexico

November 14, 2017 10:00 a.m.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and Roll Call
- **2.** Approval of Agenda
- 3. Consideration to Approve the Minutes of the October 10, 2017 Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Village of Taos Ski Valley Tax Increment Development District
- **4.** Other Business

A. Consideration to Approve Resolution No. 2018-16 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (THE "TIDD BOARD") RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF A SENIOR LIEN TAXABLE DRAW-DOWN TAX INCREMENT REVENUE BOND, SERIES 2017 WITH NET PROCEEDS NOT TO EXCEED \$44,000,000, SUBJECT TO INCREASE BASED ON A SPECIFIED CONSTRUCTION COST INDEX, TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION OF AND **CERTAIN** REIMBURSEMENT FOR **PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE** IMPROVEMENTS, TO BE SECURED BY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX INCREMENT REVENUES AND PROPERTY TAX INCREMENT REVENUES GENERATED WITHIN THE DISTRICT; MAKING FINDINGS RELATED TO THE PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS: AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF A MASTER INDENTURE OF TRUST AND SUPPLEMENTAL INDENTURE NO. 1 OR OTHER APPROPRIATE INSTRUMENTS FOR THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY; PROVIDING THAT THE FINAL TERMS OF THE BOND WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN A SUPPLEMENTAL RESOLUTION OF THE TIDD BOARD; RATIFYING PRIOR CONSISTENT ACTION: AND REPEALING PRIOR INCONSISTENT ACTION.

- **5.** Miscellaneous
- 6. Announcement of the Date, Time, & Place of the Next Meeting of the TIDD Board

## 7. Adjournment